FEATURES
•	 Quad Hall IC design minimizes mechanical stress effects
•	 Temperature-compensated magnetics help provide stable
operation over a wide temperature range of -40 °C to 150 °C
[-40 °F to 302 °F] (SS400 Series) and -50 °C to 150 °C [-58 °F
to 320 °F] (SS500 Series)
•	 Broad inclusive supply voltage capability from 3.8 Vdc to 30
Vdc for application flexibility

Bipolar, Latching, or Unipolar Digital Hall-effect Sensor ICs:
SS400 Series, SS500 Series
Table 4. Order Guide for the SS400 Series (Flat TO-92-Style)
Catalog Listing Description
SS4XX: 14,5 mm [0.57 in] straight standard leads, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS411A Bipolar
SS413A Bipolar
SS441A Unipolar
SS443A Unipolar
SS449A Unipolar
SS461A Latching
SS466A Latching
SS4XX-L: 18,7 mm [0.74 in] straight long leads, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS461A-L Latching
SS4XX-T3: 14,5 mm [0.57 in] straight standard leads, ammopack tape-in-box,
5000 units/box
SS443A-T3 Unipolar
SS449A-T3 Unipolar
SS4XX-R: 3,30 [0.130 in] straight reduced leads, bulk pack, 1000 units/bag
SS411A-R Bipolar
SS4XX-S: 3,18 [0.125 in] surface mount, bulk pack
SS411A-S Bipolar
SS443A-S Unipolar
SS449A-S Unipolar
SS4XX-SP: 3,18 [0.125 in] surface mount, pocket tape and reel, 1000 units/reel
SS443A-SP Unipolar
SS449A-SP Unipolar
Table 5. Order Guide for the SS500 Series (SOT-89B, Pocket Tape and Reel, 1000 Units/Reel)
Catalog Listing Description
SS511AT Bipolar
SS513AT Bipolar
SS541AT Unipolar
SS543AT Unipolar
SS549AT Unipolar
SS561AT Latching
SS566AT Latching
SS4XX SS4XX-L SS4XX-T3
SS4XX-R SS4XX-S SS4XX-SP
Warranty/Remedy
Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free
of defective materials and faulty workmanship. Honeywell’s
standard product warranty applies unless agreed to
otherwise by Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order
acknowledgement or consult your local sales office for specific
warranty details. If warranted goods are returned to Honeywell
during the period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace,
at its option, without charge those items it finds defective.
The foregoing is buyer’s sole remedy and is in lieu of all
other warranties, expressed or implied, including those of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no
event shall Honeywell be liable for consequential, special, or
indirect damages.
While Honeywell may provide application assistance personally,
through our literature and the Honeywell web site, it is up to
the customer to determine the suitability of the product in the
application.
Specifications may change without notice. The information we
supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this printing.
However, we assume no responsibility for its use.
     WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop
devices or in any other application where failure of the product
could result in personal injury.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury.
     WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
•	 The information presented in this datasheet is for reference
only. Do not use this document as a product installation